Class Drivers Name

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM

BM
BM
8M
BM
BM
BM

BML

BSL
CPS

cs
cs
Cs

CsL
CsL

csp
csp
csp
csp

Barry Goldine
Seth Emerson
Jesus Villarreal
Jack Frost

Art Allen

Mike Bernstein
David Jalen
Norm Black

Lee Smaagaard
Joel Giacometti
Lee Smith

Karen Bernstein

Kirk Kanney
Jeff Glenn
Steve Glenn
Nick Sprinkel

Cherryl Glenn

Terry Taylor
Josh Sirota

Tom Kukla

John Zeissig
John Peterson
George Fisk
Calin Smith
George McManus
Jerry Stambaugh

Mary Frances Fisk
Stan Clark

Jim Barnes
Joe Masters
George D. Ott

Lois Leijdecker-Ott
Benita Asher

Glenn Zucca
Kevin Christman
Michael Fertitta
Bryan Nemy

ACT XVIII -

Car M L

TUI BH3

Lola Super V-AIR
Ralt RT-4

TUI BH3

TUI Super V

March 732B Atlantic
Van Diemen RF80
Hawke DL15

Lola Super Vee

Van Diemen RF80
Formula V Crusader

March 7238 Atlantic

Corvette
Westfield Seven
Westfield Seven
Corvette Roadster

Westfield Seven

Sunbeam Tiger
Toyota MR-2
Sunbeam Tiger
Sunbeam Tiger
Sunbeam Tiger
Mazda RX-7
Sunbeam Tiger
Toyota MR-2
Porsche 911

Mazda RX-7
Sunbeam Tiger

Datsun 2402
Honda CRX Si
Honda CRX Si

Honda CRX Si
Hornda CRX

Datsun 2402
Datsun 2402
Datsun 2402
Mazda RX7

As the Crow Flies - Nov 3,

Club Affiliation

SCCA

ACT/Valley Corsa/SCCA/Lockheed
SCCA

SCCA

Team Sprint / SCCA

Team Sprint/ SCCA

SCCA

SCCA / Z Owners of Nerthern CA
Autocross Competition Team/SCCA
SCCA

Autocross Competition Team/SCCA

Tean Sprint / SCCA

SCCA
SCCA
SCCA
SCCA

SCCA

Sunbeam Tiger Owners Associatio
SCCA
Sunbeam Tiger Owners Associatio
Sunbeam Tiger Owners Associatio
Sunbeam Tiger Owners Associatio
SCCA

Autocross Competition Team
Autocross Competition Team

SCCA
Sunbeam Tiger Owners Associatio

SCCA
ESCA/SCCA
SCCA /NHA/RSCC/FCA

SCCA/RSCC/NHA
None

SCCA

ACT/SCCA

Autocross Competition Team
BARX7

Ist Time P

30.219 2
28.081
28.278
35.657
30.793

DNF
30.411
32.407
31.932

DNF
58.791

32.904

32.058
31.116
35.284
37.962

36.772

33.754
34.619
33.787
42.827
33.663
35.736
38.731 1
36.749
DNF

37.332
33.114

33.469
33.117
33.777

35.474
36.736

32.521
32.632
37.612
35.800

2nd Time P

26.205
27.772
27.075
30.819 2
29.680

29.191
29.565
30.97M
30.894
33.433
45.172

40,100

31.088
30.012
34.502

DNF

33.261

34.821 2
32.435
33.273
34.159
34.833
34.508
36.798
35.380
38.818

36.508
32.906

32.703
32.688
33.524

34.264
35.839

31.100
31.863
33.594
35.078

1991 - Crows’ Landing

3rd Time P

25.863
27.116
26.650
28.801
29.679

27.970
29,059
29.510
30.750
31.467
34.821

29.122

29.890
29.942
34.599
36.520

33.759

32.952
32.446
32.744
33.491
34.603
364.337
35.084
35.377
37.234

DNF
32.419

32.27m
32,520
33,309

34,262
35.841

30.420
31.715
33.058
43.615

4th Time P

25.793
26.478

DNF
28.630
29.445

27.107
29.019
29.477
29.723
30.115
34.005

28.852

29.219
30.151
32.933
34.928

33.434

32.077
32.108
32.782
37.870
46.164

DNF
35.285
35.504
36.349

35.696
32.295

32.106
33.267
33.185

33.816
34.715

30.427
31.060
32.156
34.683

Best Time

25.793
26.478
26.650
28.630
29.445

27.107
29.019
29.477
29.723
30.115
34.005

28.852

29.219
29.942
32.933
34.928

33.261

32.077
32.108
32.744
33.491
33.663
34.337
35.084
35.377
36.349

35.696
32.295
32.106
32.520
33.185

33.816
34.715

30.420
31.060
32.156
34.683

.




ACT XVIII - As the Crow Flies - Nov 3, 1991 - Crows Landing :

Top Time of day Men/Race Tires
Barry Goldine TUl BH3 SCCA 25.793

1 : ; ; A

2 Seth Emerson Lola Super V-AIR ACT/Valley Corsa/SCCA/Lockheed 26,478 ACT 18 at CFOYV S L?ndmg was ACT S Il.tth d'fferem

3 Jesus Villarreal Ralt RT-4 SCCA 26.650 site for a Champlqnshlp autocross. Thanks to all who

4 Mike Bernstein March 7328 Atlantic Team Sprint/ SCCA 27.107 helped to m_ake this a SUCCGSSfUl, fun (and profitable)

" Teck Floet UL 8n3 SCCA 28.630 event. Special thanks to Rick Gould for all his effarts

6 Barry Spencer Lotus Europa/Mazda  Golden Gate Lotus 28.876 and to Glen Zucca and Wendy Mafort for working a ;

7 David Jalen van Diemen RFB80 SCCA 29.019 couple of extra run groups, late in the day when we

8  Kirk Kanney Corvette SCCA 29.219 really needed it. We finished the site clean-up in the

9 Art Allen TUL Super V Team Sprint / SCCA 29.445 dark! The event went smoothly, after we found out the

10 Norm Black Hawke DL15 SCCA / Z Owners of Northern CA 29.477 SCCA timers are sensitive to chalk dust. Whenever
b el e Fs)ggzgnm \;/i?(t) :g%ef gtj ts?le finish, the times disap-

1 Karen Bernstein March 7328 Atlantic Team Sprint/ SCCA 28.852

2 Cherryl Glenn Westfield Seven SCCA 33.261

3 Carmella Hampel Chevelle Autocross Competition Team 43,703 ACT donated $300 from this event to the Turlock
JETTHEE TR, % R Christmas Baskets for the poor. Congratulations!

1 Jim Martin Chevy Corvette SCCA 29.855

2 Glenn Zucca Datsun 2402 SCCA 30.420

3 Bob Williamson Chevy Corvette NCCA 30.918

4 Kevin Christman Datsun 2402 ACT/SCCA 31.060

5 Dave Jackson Isuzu l-Mark SCCA 31.408

6 Ron Green Jr. Chevy Camaro SCCA 31.551

7 Charlie Davis Mazda RX-3 SCCA 31.761

8 Dick Bishop Mustang LX SCCA 31.865

9 Charlie Michael Mazda RX-3 SCCA 31.912

10 Doug Snyder Porsche Replicar SCCA 32.021
Top Time of day Women/Street Tires

1 Wendy Mafort Datsun 2402 SCCA 31.502

2 Ida Bordvick Chevy Corvette SCCA 32.797

3 Sherry Grantz Chevy Camaro SCCA 32.975

4 Karena Christman Datsun 2402 ACT/SCCA 33.144

5 Roxanne Fertitta Datsun 2402 ACT 33.242

6 Lois Leijdecker-0tt Honda CRX Si SCCA/RSCC/NHA 33.816

7 Chris McKinney Mustang LX SCCA-Fresno Chapter 34.688

8 Benita Asher Honda CRX Si None 34.715

9 Mary Francis Fisk Mazda RX-7 SCCA 35.696

10 Judy DeRyke Camaro Z-28 ACT/Lockheed /Pantera Owners 35.848




(]

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

FP
FP
FPL
FS
FS
FS
FS

FSL
FSL

FsP
Fsp
Fsp

§

lass Drivers Name

Wendy Mafort
Karena Christman
Roxanne Fertitta

Brad Martinson
George Doganis
Kevin McCormick
Sterling McLane
Mike Rogers

Joe Dyer

Rod McLane
David Applebaum

Dave Jackson

Barry Spencer
Nelson Tong

Neville Newman

John Koo
Tom Kong
Emmanual Shiu

Charlie Davis
Charlie Michael
Jeff Gordon
Larry Bergin
Chris Obert

Tom Fry
Jan Orme
Gary Smaagaard

Carmella Hampel

Ron Green, Jr.

Dick Bishop

Bryan Porter
Fred Van Wagenen
Gary Yates

Sherry Grantz
Chris McKinney

Gary Richardson
Joe Weinstein
Jack DeRyke
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Car_Make/Model

Datsun 2402
Datsun 2402
Datsun 240z

Acura Integra
Honda Civic

Ford Escort GT
Mercury Capri
Honda Civic SI
Mitsubishi Mirage
Mercury Capri XR2
Toyota Supra

Isuzu I-Mark

Lotus Europa/Mazda
Datsun 510

Fiat Wagon

Datsun 1200
VW GTI
Nissan 240 SX

Mazda RX-3
Mazda RX-3
Mazda RX-2
WW Scirocco
Fiat 128 Rally

Mustang

Mustang Coupe
Chevrolet Corvair

Chevelle

Chevy IROC
Mustang LX

Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang LX
Mustang LX

Chevy IROC 2
Mustang LX

Chevy Camaro
Ford Mustang
2-28

Club Affiliation

SCCA
ACT SCCA
Autocross Competition Team

Valley Corsa /SCCA
SCCA
Lockheed/SCCA/Redwood
SCCA

SCCA

Lockheed/GG Lotus
SCCA

SCCA

SCCA/NCSCC?

Golden Gate Lotus Club
None

Fiat America

UFO
None
None

SCCA®

SCCA

Bay Area RX-7 Club
8 Ball Racing

Fiat America

Shelby American Automobile Club
Nor-Cal Shelby Club
Autocross Competition Team

Autocross Competition Team

SCCA
SCCA
Society of Foreign Sports Cars
SCCA
Nene

SCCA
SCCA- Fresno Chapter

SCCA/Lockheed
SCCA
ACT/Lockheed/Pantera Owners

ist Time P

33.325
34.974
36.279

34.508
33.115
34,478
34.422
34,114
36.088
35.622
38.100

32.368

32.077
40.383

42.841

35.884
39.750 1
41.043

32.233
33.444
35.654
36.082
35.167

33.384
39.870
36.225

56.598

32.133
35.345 1
33.023
35.459
58.656 2

35.278
35.830 1

34.492
33.436
37.421

nd Time P

31.502
34.493
34,390

33.718
33.488
34.031
34.513
34.500
35.121
35.02¢4
38.035

31.730

30.070
50.830 2

41.546

36.000
37.094
DNF

31.765
33.028
35.378
35.534
34.672

32.493
37.072
35.891

49.385

31.783
33.424
32.709
34.295
43.201

33.316
364.688

33477
32.864
36.239

3rd Time P

31.667
34.05%
33.244

33.6460
33.221
33.670
34,941
34.124
35.359
34.433
38.357

31.408

29.237
38.847

39.375

35.406
36.052
39.816

31.761
31.912
34.579
34.661
34,231

32.828
36.628
35.834

43.703

31.521
31.865
33.293
33.399
39.508

32.975
35.0571

32.374
32.597
34.869

4th Time p

31.575
33.144
33.242

32.891
33.730
33.383
33.673
33.684
34.428
34.579
36.731

DNF

28.876
38.075

38.887

34.591
35.194
40.334

32.667 1
32.267
34.099
34.112
34.374

32.119
35.356
35.458

45,745

32.215 1
33.260 1
32.171
32.838
37.846

33.054
34.736 1

32.742
32.562
35.603

Best Time

31.502
33.144
33.242

32.891
33.115
33.383
33.673
33.684
34.428
34.433
36.731

31.408

28.876
38.075

38.887

34.591
35.194
39.816

31.761
31.912
34.099
34.112
34.231

32.119
35.356
35.458

43.703

31.551
31.865
32.17
32.838
37.846

32.975
34.688

32.374
32.562
34.869




Cless
FSPL

osp
osp
ospP
osP
osP
0sP
0sP
ospP
osP

S$
SS

SSL

Vs
Vs

Unoff
Unof f
Unof f
Unoff
Unoff
Unof f
Unof f
Unoff
Unof f
Unof f

-

Drivers Name
Judy DeRyke

Doug Snyder

Fred Hakapugay
Jim Prettyleaf
Carlos Castaneda
Tito Solis

Bruce Allen
Arnold Escano
Jerry Chiars
A.J. Del Rosario

Jim Martin
Bob Williamson

Ida Bordvick

Cliff Hampel
Russ Wilson

Peter Davis
Richard Coffey
Chris Cox

Don Tupper
Darrly Dorman
Gordon Blythe
Luis Medina
Robert Romero
John Evilsizor
Rick Gould
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Car_Make/Model

Camaro 2-28

Porsche Replicar
Toyota Celica
Triumph

Toyota Celica
Toyota Supra
Datsun Scarab
Toyota Supra

Triumph
Toyota Celica

Chevy Corvette
Chevy Corvette

Chevy Corvette

Camaro 2-28
Camaro 2-28

Isuzu Impulse
Ford Pinto
Ford Pinto
Mazda RX-3
Ford Mustang

Ford Hustang
Mazda RX-7

Ferarri Tesstarosa

Mazda RX-7

Next Event

BAY AREA RX7 CLUB

presents

a NCSCC Sanctioned Autocross Event

R, for Fun V

Sunday, November 24, 1991

Club Affiliation

ACT/Lockheed/Pantera Owners

SCCA

SCCA

Triumph Travelers
SCCA

SCCA

Team Sprint

None
SCCA

SCCA
NCCA

NCCA

Autocross Competition Team
Autocross Competition Team

SCCA

SCCA / Capri Club

SCCA

Ferrari Owners Club

SCCA

at the Pleasanton Fairgrounds

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL:
Bryan Nemy (510) 484-4767

1st Time P 2nd Time P 3rd Tim: P 4th Time P Best Time
40,028 37.566 36.482 35.848 35.848
33.731 32.865 32,021 32.257 32.021
32.340 32,131 32.933 1 32.082 32.082
33,667 36.424 33,753 33.193 33.193
34.035 33,965 33.985 33.570 33.570
35.908 49.125 34.893 34.435 34.435
34,891 35.890 1 34,895 34.568 34.568
35.064 49.405 3 34.895 UNOFF. 34.895
41.466 38,356 36.361 35,003 35.003
38.166 36.978 36.875 36.471 36.471
30.701 29.855 32.314 2 30.326 29.855
31.061 30.918 31.017 30.966 30.918
34.768 33,382 32,797 33.015 32,797
36.633 34.884 34,152 33.988 33.988
36.385 35.492 37.574 35.313 35.313
0.000

44.642 42177 41.838 43.203 41.838
34.981 33.559 33.245 32.440 32.440
34.992 34.398 34.240 34.460 34.240
34.727 32.418 33.529 32.245 32.245
34,558 1 35.912 1 32.635 53.424 1 32.635
39.032 39.106 33.151 DNS 33.151
40.423 38,803 37.530 38,255 37.530
38.238 1 35.578 36,759 35.545 35.545
DNF 34.876 D4 34,134 34,134
31.251 30.644 30.500 44,769 4 30.500

Last (but not least) Event

TEAM SPRINT

A NCSCC CHAMPIONSHIP AUTO X

SPRII\!&/SPRINT 26

Sunday, December 1, 1991
At the Alameda County Fairgrounds
Pleasanton, Ca.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL:

presents:

Mike or Karen Burnstein (510) 820 2950
( Art Allen 510) 581 2674 (

\




